
FACT SHEET

Bloem Plaza, East Burger Street, Bloemfontein, 9301  
Tel: +27 (0)51 403 8000 • Central Reservations: 0861 266 222

reservations@bhbloemfonteincentral.co.za • www.bonhotels.com/bloemfonteincentral



HOTEL FACILITIES

NUMBER OF ROOMS
115

MEETING ROOMS
Max 420 delegates

SECURE PARKING
Undercover parking for 
210 vehicles

WI-FI

INTERNET FACILITY

BAR
 Seating for 30 guests
 11h00 - 23h00

RESTAURANT
 Seating for 120 guests
 Breakfast 06h30 - 10h00
 Lunch 12h30 - 14h00
 Dinner 18h30 - 22h00
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Standard Rooms (one double bed)			 

Twin Rooms (two single beds) 			 

Family Rooms (two queen size beds) 			 

Superior Rooms (one queen size bed) 			 

Suites (one queen size bed with separate lounge) 	

					   

Tea/coffee making facilities   

Electronic/17” laptop safes

Wi-Fi

LCD flat screen TV 
& satellite channels
(16 TV & 3 radio channels)

Smoke detectors

Mini bar fridge
stocked on request

Air conditioning

Hairdryer

Universal plug point

Work desk with 
office chair



MEETING ROOMS

100

60

80

80

160

160

160

300

420

20

80

155,8

103,3

111,9

111,9

263,6

223,8

223,8

406,4

670,5

35,8

111,9

80

50

60

60

130

130

130

300

420

20

60

80

50

60

60

130

130

130

300

420

20

60

60

40

50

50

100

100

100

60

40

50

50

100

100

100

10

50

80

40

50

50

120

120

120

300

420

15

50

CINEMA BOARDROOM SCHOOLROOM U-SHAPE BANQUETING COCKTAILSIZE (m2) 

FORUM 1

FORUM 2

FORUM 3

FORUM 4

FORUM 1 & 2

FORUM 3 & 4

FORUM 4 & 5

FORUM 3 - 6

FORUM 1 - 6

POLLEY’S

FORUM 5 & 6



HOTEL LOCATION NEARBY ATTRACTIONS

Free State Stadium	

Grey College 			 

Mediclinic Hospital	

University of the Free State

Airport				  
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National Museum 

Oliewenhuis Art Museum 

Sand du Plessis Theatre 

State President Swart Park 

Bloemfontein Zoo 	

Golf Courses			 

Loch Logan Waterfront		

Sport Stadia 	

Mimosa Mall	

Botanical Gardens 

Cheetah Experience		
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HOTEL MAP

GPS CO-ORDINATES
29° 07’ 00.45”S   26° 13’ 25.18”E

Located in the heart of Bloemfontein, the hotel is easily accessible and in close proximity to Bram Fischer International 
Airport. 

Take the airport exit road travelling south and at the roundabout take the second exit. After the fly-over turn right on the N8 
to Bloemfontein. Continue on – you will pass the Bloemfontein and Schoeman Park Golf Courses on your left hand side and 
Transnet on your right hand side.

Pass under the bridge up a slight hill and keep left onto Nelson Mandela Drive. At the second set of traffic lights, turn left into 
East Burger Street and BON Hotel Bloemfontein Central is situated on the third block on your right hand side.
 
The good people of BON Hotels look forward to welcoming you.
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